503240203 03/27/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3286822

SUBMISSION TYPE:		1	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ŀ	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA	•						
			Name			Exec	Execution Date	
GIUSEPPE VASTA						03/24	/2015	
LUCA MENEGHETTI						03/24	03/24/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА							
Name: KHATOD OPTOELECTRONIC SRL								
Street Address:	VIA MONFALCONE 41							
City:	CINISE	ELLO B	ALSAMO					
State/Country:	ITALY							
Postal Code:	20092							
Property Type Application Number:		14670869						
Application Number:		14670869						
Application Number:		146708	369					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D		146708	369					
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA	(202)29	93-7860					
CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA	(202)29 5 the e-	93-7860 mail address first; if that is	unsi	ucces via U	sful, it will S Mail.	be sent	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	ATA e sent to provided	(202)29 5 the e-	93-7860 mail address first; if that is t is unsuccessful, it will be	unsi sent	ucces via U	sful, it will S Mail.	be sent	
CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to provided	(202)29 5 the e- 7 if tha 202293	93-7860 mail address first; if that is t is unsuccessful, it will be	sent	via U	sful, it will S Mail.	be sent	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to provided	(202)29 5 the e- d; if tha 202293 rknight	93-7860 <i>mail address first; if that is</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 97060	sent	via U	sful, it will S Mail.	be sent	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided	(202)29 5 <i>the e-</i> <i>1; if tha</i> 202293 rknight SUGHI	93-7860 <i>mail address first; if that is</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 97060 @sughrue.com, sughrue@sug	s ent ghru	via U	sful, it will S Mail.	be sent	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided	(202)29 5 <i>the e-</i> <i>1; if tha</i> 202293 rknight SUGHI	93-7860 <i>mail address first; if that is</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 97060 @sughrue.com, sughrue@sug RUE MION, PLLC ENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NV	s ent ghru	via U	sful, it will S Mail.	be sent	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to provided	(202)29 5 <i>the e-</i> 202293 rknight SUGHI 2100 P SUITE	93-7860 <i>mail address first; if that is</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 97060 @sughrue.com, sughrue@sug RUE MION, PLLC ENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NV	s ent ghru	via U	sful, it will S Mail.	be sent	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	(202)29 5 the e- 7 this 202293 rknight SUGHI 2100 P SUITE WASH	93-7860 <i>mail address first; if that is</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 97060 @sughrue.com, sughrue@sug RUE MION, PLLC ENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NV 800	s ent ghru	via U	sful, it will S Mail.	be sent	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provided	(202)29 5 the e- 7 this 202293 rknighti SUGHI 2100 P SUITE WASH	93-7860 <i>mail address first; if that is</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 97060 @sughrue.com, sughrue@sug RUE MION, PLLC ENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NV 800 NGTON, D.C. 20037	s ent ghru	via U	sful, it will S Mail.	be sent	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to provided	(202)29 5 the e- 6 ; if tha 202293 rknight SUGHI 2100 P SUITE WASH	93-7860 <i>mail address first; if that is t is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 97060 @sughrue.com, sughrue@sug RUE MION, PLLC ENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NV 800 INGTON, D.C. 20037	s ent ghru	via U	sful, it will S Mail.	be sent	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	(202)29 5 the e- 3 ; if tha 202293 rknight SUGHI 2100 P SUITE WASH (((((((((((((93-7860 <i>mail address first; if that is</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 97060 @sughrue.com, sughrue@sug RUE MION, PLLC ENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NV 800 NGTON, D.C. 20037 Q218640 CHRISTOPHER KNIGHT	s ent ghru	via U	sful, it will S Mail.	be sent	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q218640AssignmentExecuted#page1.tif

Assignment

Whereas, We, Giuseppe VASTA of Novate Milanese, Italy and Luca MENEGHETTI of Desio, Italy, respectively, hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain improvements in OPTIC FOR A LED CHIP AND RELATED LED LIGHTING DEVICE and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor; and

Whereas, KHATOD OPTOELECTRONICS SRL of Via Monfalcone 41, Cinisello Balsamo, 20092, Italy (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119 and the right to sue for past damages, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.

We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses (Application number <u>14/670,869</u> and Confirmation number <u>8419</u>, filed <u>3/27/2015</u>) the application number, confirmation number and filing date of said application when known.

Date:	March 21, 2015 » Juse Warte
	s/Ginseppe VASTA
Date:	MARGIN 21, 2015 , Welley Selfs Jerge
	s/Luca MENEGHETTI

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)